Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	31 - 2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI ed States Patent and Trademark Office
103569254	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
COLIN A ROBERTS	Name: JON SMYTH.
	Internal Address:
(COLEN)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 207 BROADWAY,
Execution Date(s) VUNE, 8 2008	- <u>APT 192</u>
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: NEWPORT
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>RI</u>
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USAZip: 02340
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNc
A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Paterit No.(s)
US 1530,0775. OCT. 17,2006 Additional numbers	JUL 30
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: JON SMYTH.	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	_ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 207 BROADWAY.	
APT 102	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: NEWPORT.	8. Payment Information
DT - 0201-	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: $401 662 7321$	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	97/30/2009 DRYRNE 06000078 D530077
Email Address: JON @ SmyTHTRAINING	3 NET 01 FC:8021 40.00
9. Signature: AKShira	6/8/08
Signature	Date
COLIN A. ROBERTS	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attaciments, and documenter.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

4.4

|

PATENT REEL: 023032 FRAME: 0157

ASSIGNMENT

I, Colin A. Roberts, known to the patent office as Colen Roberts residing at 158 Narragansett Ave., 4V, Newport, RI 02840, USA, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to $\sqrt{ON Sm4774}$, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of and having an office and a place of business at BOADWAY, APTIOZ, NEWFORT, (US), its successors and assigns:1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in

and to any and all our inventions and discoveries disclosed in U.S. Application No. US D530, 077, filed OCT.17, 2002, entitled: "______"{Docket ____}, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor;

2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of <u>SMYTH</u>., its designee, or in our name at the election of ______. or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world;

3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and

4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to $\sqrt{ON S_{MYTH}}$. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We further agree, at any time, upon the request of $\underbrace{Jon Smith}_{,,}$ to execute and to deliver to $\underbrace{Jon Smith}_{,,}$ to execute and to deliver to $\underbrace{Jon Smith}_{,,,}$ any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of $\underline{\sqrt{myTH}}$. such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions,

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023032 FRAME: 0158

discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of 1000 SmyTH. under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNO

Colin A. Roberts

On this <u>8</u> day of <u>UNE</u>, 2008, <u>COLIN A. ROBERTS</u> personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Rhode Island, who executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

On this $\underline{J'''}$ day of $\underline{J'''}$, 2008, \underline{C} , 2008, \underline{C} , \underline{C}

Notary Public

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

The undersigned, ØĽ 15. Smy TH, hereby acknowledges the foregoing executed Assignment on behalf of , low

2/8/08

signed at <u>Newport</u> RI

RECORDED: 09/10/2008

PATENT REEL: 023032 FRAME: 0159